
Years transferred to PAAB AS PER 89/002 
International Relations Exchanges of Visits for Individuals 

Ref: FILE 1/ 2005-31-2 

NAMES 

BOX -1 CHEN DUAN-SHI 

DOU SHIXUE 

GAO CONGJIE 

GU TIAN-XIANC 
HSI SHI-CHUAN 

1W XIFANGVDET 

HUANC CHENGYI 

KUNZE OUYANG 

LI JU-REN 

LIU TINC-HUI 

LIU YU 

LIU ZHENXI 

LU GUOWEI 

LU WENXIAN 

NI CUANG-NAN 

SUN YUE-ZHEN 

WANG JIE-SHENC 

UU ZHENNAN 
YU BINCQI 

ZHANG CAN 

ZHANC JIPEI 

CHINA - EXCHANGES & VISITS 

CHINE - ECHANGES ET VISITES 

YEARS 

1981 

1981 

1981 

1982 

1981 

1984 

1982 

1984 

1984 

1982 

1983 

1981 

1982 

1984 

1981 

1982 

1982 

1982 

1981 

1984 

1983 



Years transferred to PAAB AS PER 89/002 

International Relations Exchanges of Visits for Individuals 

Ref: FILE # L 2005-31-3 

CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES SCIENTIFIC COOPERATION / 

CNRC/ACADEHIE DES SCIENCES DE LA REP. POP. DE CHINE COOPERATION 

SCIENTIFIQUE 

NAMES YEARS 

BOX -1 BACK ROBERT A 1987 

BAI YUSHENG 1986 

BATTEN ALAN H 1987 

BOZOZUK MICHAEL 1986 

CAl QIANC CUD 1986 

CHEN WEIGIANC 1986 

CHEN YONG ZONG 1936 

CHOW YUAN LINC 1986 

COOK JOHN G 1987 

DAI GONG HU 1986 

DAWSON P H 1984 

DING ENBAO 1987 

DOBROWOLSKI J A 1984 

DU JIN-SHENG 1987 

EMBLETON TONY F W 1987 

FELDMAN ROBERT F 1986 

FU ZUMING 1986 

GRILLER D 1985 

GU ZHEMG MING 1987 

HUANG XING-ZHONG 1986 

HUNG S H Y 1987 

INGOLD K Y 1985 

JIANG XI-KUI 1986 

JOHNSTON G II 1937 

KORMENDY JOHN 1987 

KUTOWY OLEH 1987 

LAW K T 1985 

LEE STEPHEN 1987 

LI HAO 1986 

LI TIE-CHENG 1987 

LI ZIANGZENG 1986 

LIN YUANZHANC 1986 

LU YUE-PIN 1987 

MCCOMB T R 1987 

NI ZUNEI 1987 

OLDHAM KEITH B 1986 



Years transferred to PAAB AS PER 89/002 

International Relations Exchanges of Visits for Individuals 

Ref: FILE fi L 2005-31-3 

CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES SCIENTIFIC COOPERATION / 

CNRC/ACADEHIE DES SCIENCES DE LA REP. POP. DE CHINE COOPERATION 

SCIENTIF IQUE 

NAMES YEARS 

BOX -1 QU ZIAOQING 1986 

('U ZUANHUI 1986 

SHI LU-JI 1987 

SINHA NIRMAL K 1986 

SNIECKUS V 1987 

SUN GUANG-ZI-IONC 1987 

SVEC O J 1987 

WANG HONG 1986 

ZHANG RONGXIAO 1984 

ZHO1J LONG-HSIANG 1984 

ZHU QINGSHI 1986 

ZHU RUIXIANG 1986 



Years transferred to PAAB AS PER 89/002 
International Relations Exchanges of Visits for Individuals 

Ref: FILE II 2005-49-2 

FRANCE - EXCHANGES & VISITS 

FRANCE - ECHANGES & VISITES 

NAtIES YEARS 

BOX -2 AITCIN PIERRE -CLAUDE 1987 

AJENSTAT JACQUES 1986 

ANCTIL MICHEL 1986 

ANDERSON GREGOR M 1986 

ARMAN JACQUES 1986 

AVEROUS MICHEL PIERRE 1985 

BANDYOPADHYAY PRADEEP 1985 

BANOUB JOSEPH H 1987 

BARATON MARIE -ISABELLE 1986 

BARENTON BRUNO 1986 

BARUSSEAU JEAN PAUL 1987 

BAUDOT JEAN 1985 

BECKERT MICHEL 1985 

BENKO GEORGES BELA 1986 

BENKO JUDITH LAZAR 1986 

BENSOUSSAN DAVID 1987 

BESSIERE JEAN 1985 

BETHENOD OLIVIER 1985 

BEURIER JEAN-PIERRE 1984 

BIANCI ARI1AND LOUIS 1986 

BILODEAU MICHEL L 1986 

BIRINGER PAUL P 1986 

BISHOP ST TREVOR 1987 

BLAISE BERTRAND 1985 

BLANCHET PIERRE-FRANCOIS 1986 

BLANQUET MARIE-FRANCE 1985 

BLOOM MYER 1986 

BOISVERT JULIE 1987 

BONNEAU MICHELINE 1986 

BOUNDAS CONSTANTIN V 1985 

BOYAVAL PATRICK 1986 

BOYER MARCEL 1986 

BRADLEY J S 1987 

BRANDT GAIL CUTHBERT 1987 

BRICHON GERARD 1987 

BROWN DAVID LYLE 1985 

BUBENIK GEORGE A 1987 

BUSTIN ROBERT MARC 1986 

2 



Page - 2 

BOX -3 

Years transferred to PAAB AS PER 89/002 
International Relations Exchanges of Visits for Individuals 

Ref: 

FRAN CE 

FRANCE 

N A14E S 

CAPPELIEZ PHILIPPE 

CASSE-DELBART FRANCINE 

CECCALDI HUBERT 
CECIL ROBERT GERALD 

CIIALOM MAURICE 

CHARPENTIER GUY 

CHERUBINI BERNARD 

C011AR DOMINIQUE 

CONTREPOIS IJICHEL 

COPPER PAUL 

CORRIOLS LUCETTE 

COTE SERGE 

COTTET FRANCIS JEAN-MARIE 

COURTIEUX GERARD 

CUZIN-ROUDY JANINE 

DAREWYCH J W 

DEJOU JEAN 

DE LA DURANTAYE CLAIRE Y 

DE LOOF JEAN-PIERRE 

DERANOND JOACHIM 

DESAULNIERS GILLES 

DORNAAR JOHAN FREDERIK 

DUMONT MICHELINE 

DUPUY CLAUDE V J 

DUTIL JEAN -DENIS 
DUVAL ANDRE 

EIDLIN FRED H 

ERMAN MICHEL ROLAND 

FARGUES JACQUES 

FERLAND J A 

FYLES THOMAS M 

GAGALOWICZ ANDRE 

CARTSHORE IAN S 

GASSE YVON 

CAUTHIER ROBERT 

GEDDES KEITH OLIVER 

FILE # 2005-49-2 

- EXCHANGES & VISITS 
- ECHANGES & VISITES 

YEARS 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1987 

1987 

1986 

1987 

1986 

1987 

1987 

1985 

1985 

MICHEL 1987 

1985 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1984 

1985 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1987 

1986 

1987 

1986 

1985 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1987 

1986 

1986 

1987 



£ -J 

Years transferred to PAAB AS PER 89/002 
International Relations Exchanges of Visits for Individuals 

Ref: FILE # 2005-49-2 

FRANCE - EXCHANGES & VISITS 

FRANCE - ECHANGES & VISITES 

NANES YEARS 

GENTY NICHEL 1936 

GORMAN DANIEL JOSEPH 1986 

GREEN MARIA A 1986 

HABASHI FATHI 1986 

HALSALL ALBERT WILFRID 1987 

HAUPTMANN EDWARD GERALD 1987 

HEBERT REJEAN 1986 

HEMMSOTH LE MOUEL MARYKE 1986 

HENNER ERIC CHARLES ROY 1987 

HENRY JACQUES 1986 

HOULE FRANCOIS 1986 

HUDGINS ROBERT R 1986 

INGRAM R GRANT 1987 

IRIBARNE JULIO VICTOR 1986 

JAGUELIN YOLANDE 1987 

JAME PHILIPPE 1986 

JEAN BRUNO 1986 

JEGADEN MURIEL 1986 

JOHNSTON EVERETT 1987 

JURY JANES W 1987 

KADD JACOB 1987 

RATES MORRIS 1986 

KAZANJIAN ARNINEE 1986 

KENYON ROBERT II 1987 

KHAN SHAHAIIAT U 1986 

KILVANA DANILO 1986 

KUSHNER DONN JEAN 1986 

KUSIAK ANDREW 1986 

LAFLEUR PIERRE G 1986 

LARGE JEAN-FRANCOIS 1987 

LAROCQUE GABRIEL 1986 

LATROUITE DANIEL 1986 

LE GAC FLORENCE 1986 

LEGENDRE LOUIS 1986 

LEGRAND JACK 1987 



- 

Years transferred to PAAB AS PER 89/002 

International Relations Exchanges of Visits for Individuals 

Ref: FILE 1/ 2005-49-2 

FRANCE - EXCHANGES & VISITS 

FRANCE - ECHANGES & VISITES 

NAMES YEARS 

BOX - 4 LETAVERNIER GILLES -PHILIPPE 1986 

LEVI-VALENSI JACQUELINE 1986 

LIVET JEAN 1987 

LOONEY NORMAN E 1987 

LU WEI-KAO 1986 

LYSTER DONALD MILBURN 1986 

MANE LOUIS 1986 

MARCH RAYMOND EVANS 1986 

HARCIL-LACOSTE LOUISE 1986 

MARKOVITCH SERGE 1986 

MARTIGNOLE JACQUES 1986 

MARTIN GUY 1986 

MASSON BERNARD 1986 

MAUZE MARIE 1986 

MCDONALD W JOHN 1986 

MORALES PEDRO A 1987 

MORIN ANNE-MARIE 1986 

NORIN JEAN-YVES 1986 

NAVELET HENRI MARIE PIERRE -JEAN 1987 

NICOLAS JEAN RENE 1987 

NOBLE J P A 1987 

OLLIVIER EMILE 1986 

OTTORINI JEAN-MARC 1986 

OUELLET FRANCINE & TROTTIER GERMAIN 1986 

PANOUSE MICHEL 1987 

PARK FELIX 1987 

PASQUERO JEAN 1986 

PATEY GRENFELL NORMAIT 1986 

PECKER FRANCOISE 1986 

PEQUIGNOT HENRI 1986 

PHILIBERT JEAN (HICHEL ANDRE) 1986 

PLAMONDON REJEAN 1986 

POCKLINGTON ROGER 1987 

POUCHAN CLAUDE 1987 

PRIMARD CATHERINE 1987 

PRONOVOST JACELYNE 1986 

PUTOT CLAUDE 1986 

RACINE MICHEL L 1987 

. . s e / S 

1 



BOX - 5 

Years transferred to PAAB AS PER 89/002 

International Relations Exchanges of Visits for Individuals 

Ref: 

FRANCE 

FRANCE 

NAME S 

RAESIDE JAMES INGLIS 

REED BRUCE ALLEN 

RIVERS CHARLES J S (TOBY) 

ROCHAS CYRILLE 

ROUSSEAU JEROME 
ROUSSEAU PASCALE 

ROY GHISLAIN 

RUPRECHT HANS-GEORGE 

RUSSELL DELBERT 

SAGUET PIERRE 

SAINT-DIZIER PATRICK 

SALIN ERIC DUNBAR 

SAMARIN WILLIAM 

SAUVEUR BERNARD 

SECCARECCIA MARIO 

SERGENT JUSTINE 

SHARAF ADEL M 

SHE RIF HELMY S 

SHIZGAL BERNARD 

SMELTZER W W 

SMITFI CARLYLE TAYLOR 

SOUTHERN BYRON W 

STEWART JAMES EDWARD 

SZABLOWSKI GEORGE JERZY 

SZETELA WALTER 

TANGUY P A 

THEIL JEAN-PIERRE 
THOMASSET CLAUDE 

TOLLEY ARNOLD TREVOR 

TOWNSEND MICHAEL G 

TRAHAND JACQUES 

TREMBLAY-DEVEAU ESTHER M L 

TU PIERRE N V 

VAN RUTTEN PIERRE M 

VAUTHEROT JEAN FRANCOIS 

VICENS JACQUES 

VIGIE BEATRICE 

VILLARD JEAN 

WARD BRUCE K 

FILE # 2005-49-2 

EXCHANGES & VISITS 

ECHANGES & VISITES 

YEARS 

1987 

1987 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1987 

1987 

1986 

1986 

1984 

1987 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1987 

1986 

1987 

1987 

1987 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1987 

1986 

1986 

1987 

1986 

1987 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1987 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1987 

1986 



rage - o 

Years transferred to PAAB AS PER 89/002 
International Relations Exchanges of Visits for Individuals 

Ref: FILE # 2005-49-2 
FRANCE - EXCHANGES & VISITS 
FRANCE - ECHANGES & VISITES 

NAMES YEARS 

WEISS WILLIAM 1986 
WILKINSON PAUL F 1986 

WILSON J R 1987 
YOUNG WANDA 1986 
ZEIDAN VERA 1986 

.END 



Years transferred to PAAB AS PER 89/002 

International Relations Exchanges of Visits for Individuals 

Ref: FILE # 2005-49-7 - 

FRANCE - RESEARCH COOPERATION CNRS & NRCC 

FRANCE - COOPERATION EN MATIERE DE RECHERCHES DU CNRS & CNRC 

NAMES YEARS 

BOX - 5 ABRI CHRISTAIN 1986 

ATABEK OSMAI'I 1986 

AUBIN JEAN-PIERRE 1986 

AUDOIN CLAUDE 1986 

BERGAN ARTHUR T 1987 

BONNET MICHEL 1986 

BOULANGER JEAN -SIMON 1987 

CARIOU MARIE LOUISE 1986 

CARREAU PIERRE J 1986 

CHE MICHEL 1987 

COCHARD PHILIPPE 1986 

COTTET FRANCIS JEAN-MARIE NICHEL 1987 

CSIZMADIA I G 1987 

DERATANI ANDRE 1987 

DUFOURC ERICK JOEL 1987 

DUPUY CLAUDE 1986 

DURAND GERARD 1987 

EGELSTAFF P A 1986 

FAHIDY THOMAS ZOLTAN 1986 

FERAUD GILBERT 1987 

FEUILLEBOIS FRANCOIS 1987 

HIREL BERTRAND 1987 

KLEIN MICHAEL L 1987 

KONINGSTEIN JOHANNES ARNOLDUS 1986 

KUDO AKIRA 1986 

LACABANNE COLETTE 1987 

LEUNG KAN TONG 1987 

LOUGNOT DANIEL -JOSEPH 1986 

MAILLARD BERNARD 1986 

MANSY JEAN-LOUIS 1986 

MEYSSONNIER J 1987 

MULLER JEAN-CLAUDE 1986 

NEVEU JACQUES 1987 

NICHOLSON PATRICK STEPHEN 1986 

POCKLINCTON ROGER 1986 

SAYER M 1986 

SEMPERE ANTOINE 1986 

SNIECKUS V 1986 

SPINNER BERNARD 1986 

SURYANARANAYAN RAMANATHAN 1986 

SVEC OTTO JAN 1986 

VIAROUGE PHILIPPE 1986 

WYATT GERARD R 1986 



Years transferred to PAAB AS PER 89/002 
International Relations Exchanges of Visits for Individuals 

Ref: FILE # L2010 

POST -DOCTORAL FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM 

PROGRANNE DES BOURSES P0 ST -DOCTORALE S 

NAMES YEARS 

BOX - 6 BODART VINCENT 1987 

CASALI EMMANUELA 1986 

GODSELL ALLAN 1987 



Years transferred to PAAB AS PER 89/002 

International Relations Exchanges of Visits for Individuals 

Ref: FILE # L2011 

CANADA / FRANCE POST DOCTORAL AWARD 

DISTINCTIONS POST -DOCTORALES FRANCE / CANADA 

NANES YEARS 

BOX - 6 AJALTOUNI ZIAD 

ALEX SERGE JEAN 

BAUDET CATHERINE 

BOURROUS MOHAMMED 

CAMPREDON MYLENE GABY NADINE 

CHOPIN THIERRY 

DENHNEL ANDRE 

DESCHAMPS ALAIN MAURICE MARCEL 

DIDELON PIERRE 

ENGRAND PATRICK 

CAUTHIER GERARD 

GREGORIS GUY 

GRISELIN MADELEINE 

GUAN DEL IN 

HOSPITAL MICHEL ANDRE MAURICE 

KRAPEZ JEAN-CLAUDE 

LEMORDANT JACQUES 

L'HOTE HERVE 

MAESTRACCI MARC 

MAIGNE PASCAL PHILIPPE MARIE 

NAOURI GERARD 

PIN SERGE M P 

RABIER MIREILLE JEANNE MARIE 

ROMEYER FRANCOISE 

SAVERNA JOEL 

SERALINI GILLES -ERIC 

SIMONOT EMMANUELLE JEANNE 

SOUVIRON JEAN 

THORETTE JACQUES JEAN 

VAILLS YANN PASCAL 

WARENGHEM MARC ANDRE 

1986 

1986 

1985 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1987 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1987 

1987 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1987 

1984 

1986 

1987 

1987 

1987 

1987 

1986 

1986 

1986 

1987 

1987 



Years transferred to PAAB AS PER 89/002 
International Relations Exchanges of Visits for Individuals 

NANES 

Ref: FILE # L2023 
CANADA / CHINA EXCHANGE AND VISITS 

YEARS 

BOX - 6 LING YING-HENG 1987 


